)

South Carolina TLegislature

February 09, 2026, 03:16:36 pm

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0246 (Rat #0129, Act #0074 of 1983) General Bill, By D.S. Taylor and F.H. McGill
A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-3-1855 so as to allow recipients of the
Medal of Honor to park in metered or timed places without being subject to parking fees or fines.

02/17/83
02/17/83
03/02/83
03/15/83
03/17/83
03/22/83
03/22/83
05/19/83
05/25/83
05/26/83
05/31/83
06/01/83
06/01/83
06/01/83
06/08/83

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time SJ-482

Referred to Committee on General SJ-483

Committee report: Favorable General SJ-598

Read second time SJ-708

Read third time and sent to House SJ-745

Introduced and read first time HJ-1615

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1615
Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2960
Read second time HJ-3082

Read third time and enrolled HJ-3153

Ratified R 129

Signed By Governor

Effective date 06/01/83

Act No. 74

Copies available

Page 1 of 1



