

Session 105 - (1983-1984)

S*0246 (Rat #0129, Act #0074 of 1983) General Bill, By D.S. Taylor and F.H. McGill

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 56-3-1855 so as to allow recipients of the Medal of Honor to park in metered or timed places without being subject to parking fees or fines.

02/17/83	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-482
02/17/83	Senate	Referred to Committee on General SJ-483
03/02/83	Senate	Committee report: Favorable General SJ-598
03/15/83	Senate	Read second time SJ-708
03/17/83	Senate	Read third time and sent to House SJ-745
03/22/83	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-1615
03/22/83	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-1615
05/19/83	House	Committee report: Favorable Education and Public Works HJ-2960
05/25/83	House	Read second time HJ-3082
05/26/83	House	Read third time and enrolled HJ-3153
05/31/83		Ratified R 129
06/01/83		Signed By Governor
06/01/83		Effective date 06/01/83
06/01/83		Act No. 74
06/08/83		Copies available